

Notice of Relocation and Services Adjustment of Hangseng Bank (China) Limited Dongguan Chang An Sub-Branch

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Dongguan Chang An Sub-branch !

With effect from 17th Nov, 2014, Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Dongguan Chang An Subbranch will be relocated to Shop 1283, Wanda Plaza, No.1 Dongmen Middle Road, Chang An Town, Dongguan City (Postal Code 523851), and telephone number will remain unchanged.

After the relocation, sub-branch's Commercial and Corporate Banking Services will remain unchanged, and Retail Banking and Wealth Management Services (including Cash Services) will be taken over by Dongguan Branch (Branch Address: Shop No. 107 of G/F and Unit 201 of 2/F, Kingdom Plaza, Dong Cheng Zhong Road, Dong Cheng District, Dongguan City, Guangdong, China).

We apologize for any inconvenience caused. Should you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact us at 0769-23015388 or our 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline 8008 30 8008 / 4008 30 8008.

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Dongguan Branch